
B.—No. Ib 32 VIII. ESTIMATES FOR THE

Class VIII.
♦

MISCELLANEOUS, SPECIAL, AND TEMPORARY O 3JECTS.
AN ESTIMATE of the Sum that will be required in the Year ending 30 June 1868 to

defray the Charges of Miscellaneous Special and Temporary ( 'BJECTS.

Tote. 1867-8.

General Charges.

Reception of His Royal Highness tlio Duke of Edinburgh
£ s. d.

5,000 0 0CL

Total 5,000 0 0

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
7G
77
78
79

Miscellaneous—Travelling expenses of Governor and suite
Colonial Agent
Fulfilment of engagements with Natives in Middle Island
Dictionary (English and Maori)
Stationery, including Printing Paper
Printing
Insurances
General Contingencies
Land Claims Commissioner
Expenses under Enquiries into Wrecks Act
Clerks to Resident Agent of Government at Auckland
Travelling Expenses of such Agent
Clerks to Resident Agent of Government at Hawke's Bay
Travelling Expenses of such Agent
Census
Rent of Government Offices
New Zealand Gazetteer,,400 copies
Expenses of Commission to inquire and report as to General Penal

Establishment
Late President Marine Board, compensation for loss ofoffice
Gratuityto Mr. Osmund Lewis, for services performed and loss of office
Hooker's New Zealand Flora
Gratuity to H. Deery
Rent of Residences for Ministers
Advances to Native Lands Courts ...

500 0
COO 0

1,200 0
300 0

10,000 0
2,000 0

300 0
5,000 0

100 0
25 0

200 0
64 3

450 0
64 3

8,000 0
500 0
400 0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
4
0
4
0
0
0

80
81
82
83
84
85

1,000 0
100 0
100 0
53 14
26 0

GOO 0
8,500 0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Total, General Chaeges 40,083 0 s

Provincial Charges.

3,000 0 0so Advances to Native Lands Courts

Total, Provincial Chaeges 3,000 0 0

TOTAL OP CLASS VIII.. 48,083 0 8
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