## Class VIII.

## MISCELLANEOUS, SPECIAL, AND TEMPORARY OBJECTS.

AN ESTIMATE of the Sum that will be required in the Year ending 30 June 1868 to defray the Charges of Miscellaneous Special and Temporary Objects.

Vote.						1867-8.		
	General Charges.				_	£	~	
61	RECEPTION of His Royal Highness the Duke of Edinburgh					5,000	s. 0	0
	Total	•••	•••	•••		5,000	0	0
	Miscellaneous—							
62	Travelling expenses of Governor as	nd suite	•••			500	0	0
63	Colonial Agent			•••		600	0	0
64	Fulfilment of engagements with	Natives in	a Middle Is	land		1,200	0	0
65	Dictionary (English and Maori)					300	0	0
66	Stationery, including Printing Pap	er				10,000	0	0
67	Printing			• • •		2,000	0	0
68	Insurances		• • •			300	0	0
69	General Contingencies	• • •				5,000	0	0
70	Land Claims Commissioner					100	0	0
71	Expenses under Enquiries into Wi			•••		25	0	0
72	Clerks to Resident Agent of Gover	rnment at	t Auckland			200	0	0
73	Travelling Expenses of such Agent					64	3	4
74	Clerks to Resident Agent of Gover	rnment at	t Hawke's I	Bay		450	0	0
75	Travelling Expenses of such Agent			·		64	3	4
76	Census			• • •		8,000	0	0
77	Rent of Government Offices			•••		500	0	0
78	New Zealand Gazetteer, 400 copies				]	400	0	0
79	Expenses of Commission to inquestion Establishment	uire and	report as	to Genera	l Penal	1,000	0	0
80	Late President Marine Board, com	nensatio	n for loss of	f office		100	0	0
81	Gratuity to Mr. Osmund Lewis, for					100	0	Õ
82	Hooker's New Zealand Flora		b periorme	1000 C	, omeo	53		ŏ
83	Gratuity to H. Deery	•••	•••	•••		26	0	ŏ
84	Rent of Residences for Ministers	• • •	•••	***	•••	600	ŏ	ŏ
85	Advances to Native Lands Courts		•••	***	••••	8,500	ŏ	ŏ
00			•••	•••		<del></del> -		
	Total, General Chargi	ES	•••	•••		40,083	0	8
		<u>-</u>						
	Provincial Charges.							
86	Advances to Native Lands Courts	•••	•••			3,000	0	0
	Total, Provincial Char	RGES	•••	•••		3,000	0	0
	TOTAL OF CLASS VI	II		•••		48,083	0	8